Jimmy 
Mirchandani, being a Related Party, as a Consultant upto 
3rd April, 2022 at a Fee of Rs. 4,00,000/- p.m. and Annual 
Performance Bonus, the aggregate of total remuneration 
payable to Dr. Jimmy Mirchandani in any financial year not to 
exceed Rs. 85,00,000/- (Rupees Eighty Five Lacs only) per 
annum and on such other terms and conditions as stated in the 
Consultancy Agreement dated 30th May, 2017 entered into with 
Dr. Jimmy Mirchandani.”

7.	 Ratification of the Remuneration of the Cost Auditor in 
terms of Section 148 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with

[...]

Exposures and Strategic Business Decisions for a period of 5(five) 
years from 4th April, 2017 at a Fee of Rs. 4,00,000/- p.m. and 
Annual Performance Bonus, the aggregate of total remuneration 
payable to Dr. Jimmy Mirchandani in any financial year not to 
exceed Rs. 85,00,000/- (Rupees Eighty Five Lacs only) p.a., as 
per the Consultancy Agreement dated 30th May, 2017 entered with 
Dr. Jimmy Mirchandani incorporating the terms and conditions and 
scope of services. 

Pursuant to newly inserted Regulation 17(6)(ca) in the SEBI 
(Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,